
         ➽  

  
Chief Judge's Tournament Report  
 

 
This form must be completed by the Chief Judge for every USA Water Ski/AWSA-sanctioned tournament and 
mailed to USA Water Ski Headquarters' Competition Department and shall constitute the required reports to 
the Rules, Safety and Technical Committees.  If, in the Chief Judge's opinion, there have been any 
exceptions to the rules or if the interpretation of any rule has been challenged and the interpretation made 
by a majority vote of the judges, the Chief Judge should so indicate. 
 
Tournament Date(s)                                                                            Sanction Number                                        _  

Tournament Name                                                                                                                                                    _  

Tournament Site/City/State                                                                                                                                      _  

Chief Judge's Name                                                                                                      Rating                                _  

Address                                                                                                                                                                       _  

City                                                                                 State                           Zip                                                    _  

Area Code/Telephone (day)                                                                 (evening)                                                 __   
Exceptions to the Rules 
 
1. List sections of the rules not followed.                                                                                                               _  

2. Explain why compliance was impossible.                                                                                                        _  

3. Was a vote of the appointed judges taken?     Yes   No 

4. Were all contestants informed of the changes?     Yes   No 

5. Explain a "no" answer to Questions 3 or 4.                                                                                                       _  

                                                                                                                                                                               _  
 
Interpretations of the Rules 
 
1. List sections of the rules challenged as ambiguous.                                                                                    __  

2. Report the decision as to the meaning of these sections.                                                                            _  

3. Was the Chairman of the Rules Committee available?    Yes   No 

4. If not, was a vote of the appointed judges taken?    Yes   No 

5. Explain a "no" answer to Question 4.                                                                                                                _  

                                                                                                                                                                               _  
 
Chief Safety Director's Performance Report 
 
1. Chief Safety Director's printed name                                                                                                               _  

2. Please indicate if the Chief Safety Director carried out his duties as outlined in the AWSA Official 

Tournament Rules and Safety Manual.  If not, what were the problems?                                                  _       

                                                                                                                                                                         _  

For Office Use Only 

 Rules 
 Technical 
Safety



Technical Report 

(for Class C Tournaments only) 
 
 

SLALOM TOWLINES:  Measure only the segments reasonably expected to be used 
 
Nominal: 

 
Long 

(23.00m) 

 
-15 

(18.25m) 

 
-22 

(16.00m) 

 
-28 

(14.25m) 

 
-32 

(13.00m) 

 
-35 

(12.00m) 

 
-38 

(11.25m) 

 
-39 

(10.75m) 

 
-41 

(10.25m) 
 
  Rope #1 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Rope #2 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Rope #3 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  Handle Section 

 
  #1 

 
  #2 

 
  #3 

 
  #4 

 
 

JUMP TOWLINES 
 
  Jump Lines 
Lengths 

 
#1 

 
#2 

 
#3 

 
#4 

 
  Handle Sections 

 
#1 

 
#2 

 
#3 

 
#4 

 
 

METER SYSTEM 
 

Angles Between Meters
 

Distance 
Between Meters   

A to B
 

A to C
 

B to A
 

B to C
 

C to A
 

C to B 
A to B 

 
 

 
Lower 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
B to C 

 
 

 
Upper 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
A to C 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

SIGHTINGS 
 
  To Ramp From:  A 

 
Lower 

 
 

 
Upper 

 
 

 
To 15m End Time:  A 

 
Lower 

 
 

 
Upper 

 
 

 
                                
B 

 
Lower 

 
 

 
Upper 

 
 

 
                                   
B 

 
Lower 

 
 

 
Upper 

 
 

 
                                
C 

 
Lower 

 
 

 
Upper 

 
 

 
                                   
C 

 
Lower 

 
 

 
Upper 

 
 

 
  Triangle Sizes at Sightings  

 
Ramp:                                             15m End Time Buoy: 

 
In the space provided below, explain why you are certain that all course and buoy dimensions and 
measurements are within standard tolerances as identified in the current AWSA tournament rules. 
 
Slalom Course: 
 
 
Trick Course: 
 
 
Jump Ramp and Jump Course: 
 
 
All Buoys (color, size & type): 
 
 
Chief Judge's Signature                                                                                        Date ___________________________ 


